Nobility International SS/RES/4



Resolution Adopted by the **Subcommittee of Security**

on June 8, 2020

Establishment of a Fraternity

The Subcommittee of Security,
Subject to the approval of the Supreme Committee,
Committed to the interests of humanity and its most vulnerable members,

Recognizing the shortage of means by which individuals can acquire the skills needed for induction into the Nobility International,

Concerned by the absence of institutions dedicated to the education and training of such skills,

Noting the necessity of these skills for the protection of Aristophilian women and children form sexual perverts in positions of influence in the West,

Further noting the requirement of these skills to deter and defend against the retaliatory economic terrorism and disinformation campaigns of criminal organizations who consist of or support sexual perverts,

Determined to use these skills to preserve humanity in the face of frustrated errophilic dissidents,

Decides, therefore, there is hereby created a fraternity to be known as the Order of Power to be utilized and administered, to the extent of its available resources to:

- 1. recruit Aristophiles of elite intelligence, physical ability, and moral character;
- 2. provide training and assistance to its recruits in the skills needed to be eligible for induction into the Nobility International;

- 3. guide its recruits in the development of defensive familial infrastructure;
- 4. prepare its recruits for induction into the Nobility International.

Therefore,

The Subcommittee of Security requests the Supreme Committee to approve this resolution's entry into force.